
Winners (From left to right) : Jason Choi, Amy Choi, James Po & Po Ting Hei (KCC)
Presenter : Mr. Patrick Fong (Trophy Sponsor)

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Fours Competition 2022



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@hklba.org) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

7th August 2022 (Sunday)
Ref Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Venue

Final AMY CHOI PO TING HEI JAMES PO JASON CHOI KCC 12 vs 11 WILSON POON KENNETH LO EVA SUEN PHEOBY CHIU FC KCC
Umpire: KK Fan, Sebastian Cheung

Semi Finals

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Fours Competition 2022

1. Two bowls per player, 15 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.

Updated on 8 August, 2022



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@hklba.org) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

19th July 2022 (Tuesday) at 7pm
Ref Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Venue

SF 1 AMY CHOI PO TING HEI JAMES PO JASON CHOI KCC 13 vs 10 IMEN TANG ADA LAI ANGEL SO ANTHONY SO CCC IRC

SF 2 WILSON POON KENNETH LO EVA SUEN PHEOBY CHIU FC 15 vs 6 CHERRY TSOI KENNETH YIU EVA YU ESMOND LEE HKFC IRC
Umpire: Roderic Yeung

Semi Finals
Updated on 13 July, 2022

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Fours Competition 2022

1. Two bowls per player, 15 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@hklba.org) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

12th July 2022 (Tuesday) at 7pm
Ref Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Venue

QF 1 IMEN TANG ADA LAI ANGEL SO ANTHONY SO CCC 18 vs 8 KELVIN TSANG JAMES CHENG JENNY MIU GEORGE LAW TKOBC CCC Indoor (Changed to 7:30pm)

QF 2 WILSON POON KENNETH LO EVA SUEN PHEOBY CHIU FC 15 vs 6 DOMINIC KWONG CHARLENE KWONG KEVIN CHAN CYNTHIA CHAN CCC FC (Changed to 3pm, 10 July)

QF 3 ANGEL KWAN AMY CHAN WILBERT LEUNG KONG CHI MING TKOBC 11 vs 16 CHERRY TSOI KENNETH YIU EVA YU ESMOND LEE HKFC TKO

QF 4 AMY CHOI PO TING HEI JAMES PO JASON CHOI KCC 21 vs 7 ELEANOR LAU MAX LEE LO HIU YING EMILY CHAN HKYDT KCC (Changed to 7:30pm)

Quarter Finals
Updated on 12 July, 2022

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Fours Competition 2022

1. Two bowls per player, 15 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@hklba.org) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

5th July 2022 (Tuesday) at 7pm
Ref Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Venue

401 WILSON POON KENNETH LO EVA SUEN PHEOBY CHIU FC 18 vs 9 DENNIS YIU DOROTHY YU JORDI LO ROBIN CHOK CCC FC (Changed to 3:30pm, 5 July)

402 KELVIN TSANG BOOTA SINGH JENNY MIU GEORGE LAW TKOBC 22 vs 5 MATTHEW LEE RAPHAEL CHAN PHYLLIS WONG K H WONG HKFC TKO

403 BERNICE WONG MAX LEE LO HIU YING EMILY CHAN HKYDT 10 vs 9 ANNA YIU WAN LAU EDDY FAN KENNY SO STSA Venue changed to TKO

404 IMEN TANG ADA LAI FRED LAM ANTHONY SO CCC 20 vs 2 S S CHAN DOROTHY HO W T TSO SIN KAM MAN YLLBC CCC Indoor

405 ANGEL KWAN AMY CHAN WILBERT LEUNG KONG CHI MING TKOBC 16 vs 7 KAREN SZETO C Y CHENG LUI CHIN HONG HUNG KIN HO SBI TKO (Changed to 7:15pm)

406 DOMINIC KWONG CHARLENE KWONG KEVIN CHAN CYNTHIA CHAN CCC 19 vs 7 STEPHEN CHAN YUMI WONG FRANKIE SIU TERENCE LEE HKFC CCC Indoor

407 AUDREY LAI ABBIE CHAN HUGO NG LANGLEY AU YEUNG HKYDT 10 vs 15 AMY CHOI PO TING HEI JAMES PO JASON CHOI KCC VP (Changed to 7:30pm)

408 JOANNE LEUNG LARRY CHAU KIT HUI JASON LI FC 4 vs 30 CHERRY TSOI KENNETH YIU EVA YU ESMOND LEE HKFC FC

Updated on 6 July, 2022

Round 4

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Fours Competition 2022

1. Two bowls per player, 15 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@hklba.org) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

28th June 2022 (Tuesday) at 7pm
Ref Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Venue

301 ELEANOR LAU MAX LEE LO HIU YING EMILY CHAN HKYDT 17 vs 7 MARK MAK JOHN CHONG CHAN PO YA CARRIE MOK STSA VP

302 KELVIN TSANG BOOTA SINGH JENNY MIU GEORGE LAW TKOBC 21 vs 9 NIK CHEUNG CINDY CHENG SUNNY WONG BILL SHUM KBGC TKO

303 JENNY YAU T S YAM KUNG CHIU MAN TOMMY CHIU KWOK MING TMSA 9 vs 19 IMEN TANG ADA LAI ANGEL SO ANTHONY SO CCC TM (Changed to 7:30pm)

304 JOANNE LEUNG LARRY CHAU KIT HUI JASON LI FC 22 vs 8 JUDE YEUNG BARRY LAI DEBBIE CHAN LO KA HING ABC FC

305 JENNIFER WONG BARRY NGAI DAVID TSE JOHNNY FAN KBGC 7 vs 25 PEGGY FAI YUMI WONG FRANKIE SIU TERENCE LEE HKFC KBGC (Changed to 4pm, 28 June)

306 ANNA YIU WAN LAU EDDY FAN KENNY SO STSA 15 vs 10 H K MAN SALINA WONG H P TING K W LEUNG CSD SLY (Changed to 7pm, 27 June)

307 DOMINIC KWONG CHARLENE KWONG KEVIN CHAN CYNTHIA CHAN CCC 20 vs 16 LEE CHI TAT JACKIE POON JOHNNY LAW C SZETO TMSA
CCC Indoor 
(Changed to 7pm, 29 June)

308 DENNIS YIU ZITA CHAN JORDI LO ROBIN CHOK CCC 16 vs 15 JASON CHOW YU YEE SIN GLORIA HA LYNDON SHAM HKYDT CCC Indoor (Changed to 7:30pm)

309 WONG CHE CHUNG TERESA SIU WILLIAM LAM YAN PUN TMSA 10 vs 18 AMY CHOI PO TING HEI JAMES PO JASON CHOI KCC TM (Changed to 7:30pm)

310 KAREN SZETO C Y CHENG LUI CHIN HONG HUNG KIN HO SBI 14 vs 9 FRED MAN SINDY LEE ANDREA LEUNG PETER K W CHAN KBGC SBI (Changed to 7:30pm)

311 ANGEL KWAN AMY CHAN WILBERT LEUNG KONG CHI MING TKOBC 21 vs 6 LAM YUEN LING MIAN KWOK DENNIE YUEN SO YIU WAI HKPBC TKO

312 CHERRY TSOI KENNETH YIU EVA YU ESMOND LEE HKFC 27 vs 4 LINDA LEE CHENG MAI YUNG BENNY IM IP TAK KWONG FC HKFC Indoor

313 KENNETH FUNG EDMUND YIU CAMILLA LEUNG WILSON KWONG HKFC 11 vs 18 S S CHAN DOROTHY HO W T TSO SIN KAM MAN YLLBC
HKFC Outdoor 
(Changed to 7:30pm, 29 June)

314 AUDREY LAI ABBIE CHAN HUGO NG LANGLEY AU YEUNG HKYDT 14 vs 8 SANLEY WONG KENNETH SO SHARON KUOK PATRICK KWOK ILBC VP

315 CHUNG SUET FONG ADA LAM ALEX WEN BEN KWAN SBI 13 vs 14 WILSON POON KENNETH LO EVA SUEN PHEOBY CHIU FC SBI

316 MATTHEW LEE RAPHAEL CHAN PHYLLIS WONG K H WONG HKFC 14 vs 9 CANDY TSE OLIVIA TANG Y C LEE STEVEN LEE LCN
HKFC Outdoor 
(Changed to 5pm, 29 June)

Updated on 24 June, 2022

Round 3

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Fours Competition 2022

1. Two bowls per player, 15 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@hklba.org) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

16th June 2022 (Thursday) at 7pm
Ref Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Venue

201 EDMOND CHAN IRENE CHAN EMMIE WONG WARREN CHEUNG HKFC 14 vs 15 LINDA LEE K K CHAN BENNY IM IP TAK KWONG FC HKFC Outdoor

202 MARK MAK JOHN CHONG CHAN PO YA CARRIE MOK STSA 16 vs 7 JOSEPHINE NG K K LO AU KWOK HUNG FAN KWOK KEUNG YLLBC SLY

203 JUDE YEUNG BARRY LAI DEBBIE CHAN LO KA HING ABC 25 vs 13 KAREN LAM PETER CHAN CENYS FUNG DICK LI AYFP TKO

204 LAM WAI HUNG CAMMY HAU LAU YEE KAN KATE CHEUNG ABC 9 vs 19 CHERRY TSOI KENNETH YIU HERON LAU ESMOND LEE HKFC IE

205 CHARLES SO MAY POON WALTER KWOK DICKY MAK HKFC 5 vs 16 AMY CHOI PO TING HEI JAMES PO JASON CHOI KCC HKFC Indoor (Changed to 7:30pm)

206 JENNIFER WONG BARRY NGAI DAVID TSE JOHNNY FAN KBGC 14 vs 11 LIDDELL LI SIU YAN CHING TERESA TUNG AARON MAN YLLBC KBGC (Changed to 6:30pm, 23 June)

207 PEGGY FAI YUMI WONG FRANKIE SIU TERENCE LEE HKFC 22 vs 3 FION YU BARRY LAI PERCY CHAN LI MING SUM BFC HKFC Indoor

208 LAM YUEN LING MIAN KWOK SO YIU WAI KENNETH WONG HKPBC 21 vs 9 SANDY LAU MAY CHAN STANLEY CHAN SIU HUNG PETER WONG YLLBC PSRC

209 S S CHAN DOROTHY HO W T TSO SIN KAM MAN YLLBC 17 vs 13 MAY YUEN RAYMOND LEUNG COCO KWOK KAREN CHEUNG VLBC YCK (Changed to 7pm, 13 June)

210 CHUNG SUET FONG ADA LAM ALEX WEN BEN KWAN SBI 18 vs 14 RUBY LAI BILL LO BRIAN LEE DAVID P Y NG KBGC SBI

211 WONG SHU WAN TRACY LEUNG LEUNG CHI YEE JOHNNY KWAN ILBC 7 vs 16 CANDY TSE OLIVIA TANG Y C LEE STEVEN LEE LCN ALC (Changed to 6pm, 10 June)

212 JI YAN CAROL TSE GARY LEUNG K C CHING IRC 5 vs 22 IMEN TANG ADA LAI ANGEL SO ANTHONY SO CCC IRC (Changed to 7:30pm)

213 DOMINIC KWONG CHARLENE KWONG CYNTHIA CHAN NELSON WAN CCC 19 vs 5 JOSEPH LEE NG C.F. ALFRED POLLY MAK MANDY WONG GBLBC CCC Indoor

214 ANGIE HUI ANKIE KWAN JOE LAI BOBBY WONG GBLBC 4 vs 21 WILSON POON KENNETH LO EVA SUEN PHEOBY CHIU FC Venue changed to IE

215 WENDY WONG JUDY LAW ERIC WONG YUNG CHI HANG SBI 7 vs 15 KENNETH FUNG EDMUND YIU CAMILLA LEUNG WILSON KWONG HKFC SBI (Changed to 7:30pm, 16 June)

216 EDNA LAU YOANNE WONG DANNY WONG TERENCE LUK CdeR 11 vs 16 LEE CHI TAT JACKIE POON JOHNNY LAW C SZETO TMSA CdeR Indoor

217 KAREN SZETO C Y CHENG LUI CHIN HONG HUNG KIN HO SBI 23 vs 8 SANDY WONG TOM CHOY WU KIN CHUNG SANDY HO LCN SBI

218 KEN FONG YUNSE HA ADRIAN YAU TONY CHEUNG HKFC 7 vs 12 JASON CHOW YU YEE SIN GLORIA HA LYNDON SHAM HKYDT HKFC Indoor

219 CHOY KIT PING PUN WING CHING CATHY CHAN STEPHEN NG SBI 11 vs 14 JENNY YAU T S YAM KUNG CHIU MAN TOMMY CHIU KWOK MING TMSA SBI

220 MATTHEW LEE RAPHAEL CHAN PHYLLIS WONG K H WONG HKFC 16 vs 6 FIONA CHEUNG ALBERT KWOK ESTHER CHAN F.C. LI GBLBC HKFC Outdoor

221 RAYMOND NG BARBARA LAM MICHAEL WONG SAMSON NGAN LCN 6 vs 14 JOANNE LEUNG LARRY CHAU KIT HUI JASON LI FC Venue changed ot VP

222 NIK CHEUNG CINDY CHENG SUNNY WONG BILL SHUM KBGC 20 vs 7 PAUL LEE DANIEL HO LAM CHUNG LAU BONNIE LAM CCC KBGC

223 FRED MAN SINDY LEE ANDREA LEUNG PETER K W CHAN KBGC 20 vs 9 CHAU WING HON ERIC LAM CARRIE TAM POWELL CHENG FC KBGC

224 AUDREY LAI IAN CHUNG HUGO NG LANGLEY AU YEUNG HKYDT 21 vs 10 RICKI LI KEN WONG JASON LANG BENJAMIN KEUNG SBI VP

225 WONG CHE CHUNG TERESA SIU WILLIAM LAM YAN PUN TMSA 17 vs 13 JANICE CHUNG RAYMOND YU K C CHUNG ROLY TAM LCN TM (Changed to 7pm, 14 June)

226 ALAN YUEN CANDY LEUNG JAMES TANG DESMOND HAU KCC 10 vs 13 ELEANOR LAU MAX LEE KEVIN FU EMILY CHAN HKYDT KCC

227 H K MAN SALINA WONG H P TING K W LEUNG CSD 17 vs 16 BENITA CHEUK GLORIA WONG RAYMOND LI FRANCIS YUEN WISC
Venue changed to VP

228 DENNIS YIU ZITA CHAN JORDI LO ROBIN CHOK CCC 20 vs 11 ANGELA YEUNG LITZ CHEUNG FANNY NGAI CHU SIK YUEN FSLBC CCC Indoor

229 PHOEBE HO CHRISTINE YEUNG STEPHEN SY C T WONG HKFC 8 vs 14 SANLEY WONG KENNETH SO SHARON KUOK PATRICK KWOK ILBC HKFC Outdoor (Changed to 7pm, 23 June)

230 KELVIN TSANG BOOTA SINGH JENNY MIU GEORGE LAW TKOBC 15 vs 11 MIKE NG SYLVIA F Y HO ANTHONY KAN ANDY HUI IRC TKO

231 ANGEL KWAN AMY CHAN WILBERT LEUNG KONG CHI MING TKOBC 24 vs 9 ERICA LEUNG LEUNG CHUN WO JESSIE LAM O B ADEM FC TKO

232 DEREK CHAN DAISY CHAN AUSTINE TAM SIMON TO HKPBC 9 vs 25 ANNA YIU WAN LAU EDDY FAN KENNY SO STSA PSRC

Round 2
Updated on 16 June, 2022

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Fours Competition 2022

1. Two bowls per player, 15 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@hklba.org) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

2nd June 2022 (Thursday) at 7pm
Ref Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Venue

101 S S CHAN DOROTHY HO W T TSO SIN KAM MAN YLLBC 18 vs 13 JOANNE CHAN STEPHAINE LI VITAS WU BARRY HO HKFC YCK (Changed to 11am, 1 June)

102 P C WONG NG C.F. ALFRED POLLY MAK MANDY WONG GBLBC 15 vs 10 ALICE CHAN CHAN P.A. IRENE CHOW NICHOLAS TSANG HKCC VP (Changed to 5pm, 27 May)

103 ANGEL KWAN AMY CHAN WILBERT LEUNG KONG CHI MING TKOBC 13 vs 11 BECKY TSE S K WONG RITA CHAN ESTHER MA AWASG TKO (Changed to 3pm, 3 June)

104 EDMOND CHAN IRENE CHAN EMMIE WONG WARREN CHEUNG HKFC 20 vs 12 ALBERT LO SUSANNA LO HELEN CHEUNG JOHN NG CCC
HKFC Outdoor
(Changed to 2:30pm, 4 June)

105 DAPHNE YEUNG LEUNG KIM FUNG JOANNE HO KENT CHAN FC 11 vs 14 MIKE NG SYLVIA F Y HO ANTHONY KAN ANDY HUI IRC FC

106 CHERRY TSOI KENNETH YIU EVA YU ESMOND LEE HKFC 22 vs 3 IP YAU TONG CHAN TAK MING CHI HA STANLEY WONG KFLBC
HKFC Indoor
(Changed to 7pm, 1 June)

107 LAM YUEN LING MIAN KWOK SO YIU WAI KENNETH WONG HKPBC 23 vs 4 PETER CHU ELSEDA SHUM LEE PIK LIN ERIC LO ILBC PSRC

108 EMMY LUK QUENTON IP MATO LAU DESMOND LAI HKYDT 11 vs 22 WILSON POON KENNETH LO EVA SUEN PHEOBY CHIU FC VP (Changed to 2pm, 3 June)

109 WONG SHU WAN TRACY LEUNG LEUNG CHI YEE JOHNNY KWAN ILBC 25 vs 9 ANTONIO CHEAH HERMAN HUI DICKY WONG CINDY ROBINSON USRC Venue changed to TM

110 NIK CHEUNG CINDY CHENG SUNNY WONG BILL SHUM KBGC 24 vs 2 ANN LAU CONNIE LO C S TAM MICHEAL WAN GBLBC KBGC (Changed to 2:30pm, 2 June)

111 BENITA CHEUK GLORIA WONG RAYMOND LI FRANCIS YUEN WISC 16 vs 15 JIMMY YAU WONG JK MICHELLE CHUNG TOMMY FUNG WISC TKO

112 JI YAN CAROL TSE GARY LEUNG K C CHING IRC 14 vs 8 MARCO LEE RENATA CHAN OLIVIA LEE SEAN CHAN HKPBC IRC

113 MAY YUEN RAYMOND LEUNG COCO KWOK KAREN CHEUNG VLBC 21 vs 10 CHAN E HONG GRACE CHENG FRANCIS YAU WONG YIU HUNG ILBC VP

114 JANICE CHUNG RAYMOND YU K C CHUNG ROLY TAM LCN 15 vs 10 CHENG SHIU TING PAT KU PETER TSE JOSEPH YEUNG TPLBC TKO (Changed to 5pm, 1 June)

115 IMEN TANG ADA LAI ANGEL SO ANTHONY SO CCC 18 vs 8 TERESA NG FRANCIS HUI CHRISTINE LEUNG SIMON CHAN GBLBC CCC Indoor (Changed to 7:30pm)

116 DEREK CHAN DAISY CHAN AUSTINE TAM SIMON TO HKPBC vs PSRC

117 SAMMY LEE LAM WAI LING SUNNY CHAN K F CHUNG TMSA 9 vs 16 MARK MAK JOHN CHONG RICK Y FUNG CARRIE MOK STSA TM

118 PHOEBE HO CHRISTINE YEUNG STEPHEN SY C T WONG HKFC 22 vs 7 VICKY HO KELVIN LEE DAVID CHENG REBEKAH LEUNG SBSC
HKFC Outdoor
(Changed to 7pm, 26 May)

119 WENDY WONG JUDY LAW ERIC WONG YUNG CHI HANG SBI 13 vs 12 MARK LI GORDON CHAN M T LAM EUNICE NG HKCC SBI (Changed to 7:30pm, 30 May)

120 GORAN FONG MARGARET TONG PANG SHU KEE GEORGE LEUNG HKPBC 11 vs 12 SANDY WONG TOM CHOY WU KIN CHUNG SANDY HO LCN PSRC

121 AUDREY LAI ABBIE CHAN HUGO NG LANGLEY AU YEUNG HKYDT 18 vs 10 TERESA CHEUNG JUNE OLSSON ALAN OLSSON WAYNE WONG HKCC VP (Changed to 4pm, 5 June)

122 AMELIA CHAN YAU LAI YIN P F WONG THOMAS LAU CdeR 11 vs 19 JASON CHOW YU YEE SIN GLORIA HA LYNDON SHAM HKYDT CdeR Indoor (Changed to 7pm, 5 June)

123 SANDY LAU MAY CHAN STANLEY CHAN SIU HUNG PETER WONG YLLBC 21 vs 12 KONG SIK KWAN IRIS NG RAY LEUNG REX FONG STSA YCK

124 PETE SZE LISA CHUI JOE POON NG TIM BO CLBC 12 vs 13 RAYMOND NG BARBARA LAM MICHAEL WONG SAMSON NGAN LCN VP

Bye

Round 1

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Fours Competition 2022

1. Two bowls per player, 15 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.

Updated on 1st June, 2022



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@hklba.org) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

2nd June 2022 (Thursday) at 7pm
Ref Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Venue
Round 1

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Fours Competition 2022

1. Two bowls per player, 15 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.

Updated on 1st June, 2022

125 JOSEPHINE NG K K LO VINCENT WONG FAN KWOK KEUNG YLLBC 27 vs 7 PAUL LAU ELISE LO RICKY MAK HELEN LO USRC SLY

126 HUNG WING NAM DAVID CHEUNG MAGGIE CHAN NONTY LAU AYFP 10 vs 12 LEE CHI TAT JACKIE POON JOHNNY LAW C SZETO TMSA SLY (Changed to 7:15pm, 1 June)

127 ANGELA YEUNG LITZ CHEUNG FANNY NGAI CHU SIK YUEN FSLBC 17 vs 9 ALEX LEE JAMIE TAM NICKY LAI GARY KWAN HKYDT VP (Changed to 6pm, 31 May)

128 ERICA LEUNG LEUNG CHUN WO JESSIE LAM O B ADEM FC 12 vs 9 CELINA LEUNG ROXY HO M S CHUNG PHILIP CHAN HKFC FC

129 JUDE YEUNG BARRY LAI DEBBIE CHAN LO KA HING ABC 14 vs 13 WILLIE WONG CERLYN WONG TOMMY WONG LI PING FAI TKOBC TKO (Changed to 7pm, 3 June)

130 WONG CHE CHUNG TERESA SIU WILLIAM LAM YAN PUN TMSA 17 vs 13 VESTA CHUNG SUNNY WONG WY KEN NG MAGGIE CHENG GBLBC TM

131 KAREN LAM PETER CHAN CENYS FUNG DICK LI AYFP 15 vs 11 BEN YUEN TERRENCE TAM JAIMEE MO MAGGIE SO FC SLY

132 JOANNE LEUNG LARRY CHAU KIT HUI JASON LI FC vs FC

133 MATTHEW LEE RAPHAEL CHAN PHYLLIS WONG K H WONG HKFC 18 vs 9 JANISE AU PETER YEUNG KELVIN NG EVA YEUNG WISC HKFC Outdoor

134 DENNIS YIU ZITA CHAN JORDI LO ROBIN CHOK CCC 21 vs 4 Y Y LAU TIM CHAN JOHN LEE HENRY WONG LCN CCC Indoor

135 AMY CHOI PO TING HEI JAMES PO JASON CHOI KCC 31 vs 4 PATRICK HO CHEUNG MAN KEUNG ANGEL HUNG HA YUNG KUEN AWASG KCC (Changed to 3pm, 3 June)

136 GIGI HO ERIC WONG YING WING LI ANNIE YEUNG KCC 8 vs 18 ANGIE HUI ANKIE KWAN JOE LAI BOBBY WONG GBLBC KCC (Changed to 7:30pm)

137 QUEENIE SHUM H C FOK Y Y WONG KELLY YU SBI 12 vs 13 RICKI LI KEN WONG JASON LANG BENJAMIN KEUNG SBI SBI (Changed to 7:30pm, 2 June)

138 S M CHEUNG EMILY SIU SZETO WAI CHING K L MAN CSD 11 vs 18 JENNY YAU T S YAM KUNG CHIU MAN TOMMY CHIU KWOK MING TMSA Venue changed to IE

139 HELEN CHAN CANDY NG CHOW KIN HOI RAYMOND HO CdeR 15 vs 16 SHIRLEY MA MAY POON WALTER KWOK DICKY MAK HKFC
CdeR Outdoor 
(Changed to 7:30pm, 14 June)

140 PAUL LEE DANIEL HO LAM CHUNG LAU BONNIE LAM CCC 20 vs 11 GERRY YIM DANNY LEUNG SHADOW LAW STANLEY LUK HKFC CCC Indoor (Changed to 4pm)

141 PAUL KWOK SANDRA HO MANDY HO ANNIE TAM CdeR 11 vs 15 LINDA LEE CHENG MAI YUNG BENNY IM IP TAK KWONG FC
CdeR Indoor
(Changed to 7:30pm)

142 LAU CHI HO ALI CHAN CAMIL LEI HO KWOK KEUNG FSLBC 4 vs 23 ALAN YUEN CANDY LEUNG JAMES TANG DESMOND HAU KCC VP

143 LAM WAI HUNG CAMMY HAU LAU YEE KAN KATE CHEUNG ABC 19 vs 14 ANTHONY YIP CINDY LAU STANLEY LAI ALEX LEUNG CCC IE

144 CHUNG SUET FONG ADA LAM ALEX WEN BEN KWAN SBI 26 vs 10 TSUI TONG YONG CANDY AU YAU KA KWONG WILLIAM WONG GLBC SBI (Changed to 2pm)

145 BIANCA SZETO ARNOLD LEUNG REX LO HEIDEN LEUNG HKYDT 9 vs 18 EDNA LAU YOANNE WONG DANNY WONG TERENCE LUK CdeR VP

146 PETER SO MICHELLE TUNG KEVIN HO FRANK IP KBGC 13 vs 17 PAUL LEE ERIC LAM CARRIE TAM POWELL CHENG FC KBGC

147 SUNNY PANG ANNY YU YOLENDA CHAN ANDY NGAI SBSC 9 vs 15 CANDY TSE OLIVIA TANG Y C LEE STEVEN LEE LCN ALC

148 FIONA CHEUNG ALBERT KWOK ESTHER CHAN F.C. LI GBLBC vs IEBye

Bye



3. Winner must notify results to LBA Office by email (competition@hklba.org) or fax (2577 5621) by 12:00 noon on the day following the match.
4. All matches must start on time unless otherwise agreed by the opponents and allowed by the Bye-laws.
5. LBA Office must be notified of any substitution prior to a match.

2nd June 2022 (Thursday) at 7pm
Ref Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Score Vs Score Player 1 Player 2 Player 3 Player 4 Club Venue
Round 1

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION
Mixed Fours Competition 2022

1. Two bowls per player, 15 ends
2. Burnt end to be re-played.

Updated on 1st June, 2022

149 RUBY LAI BILL LO BRIAN LEE DAVID P Y NG KBGC 18 vs 7 FONDA LAW LITA LEE PRISCILLA LAM RAYMOND AU HKFC KBGC

150 H K MAN SALINA WONG H P TING K W LEUNG CSD 15 vs 10 COREY PANG MICHAEL MAK JOVY TSANG ANTHONY CHENG STSA TKO (Changed to 3pm)

151 DOMINIC KWONG CHARLENE KWONG CYNTHIA CHAN NELSON WAN CCC 20 vs 12 HELEN KWAN KELVIN T F WONG QUEENIE H C LAI QUEENIE LAI SBSC CCC Indoor

152 KEN FONG YUNSE HA ADRIAN YAU TONY CHEUNG HKFC 16 vs 10 CONNIE CHUNG HANNAH HA TIMOTHY OR MOBIN YAU HKFC
HKFC Indoor 
(Changed to 7pm, 30 May)

153 SIMON CHUNG RACHEL SIU MICHAEL CF CHEUNG PETE LEUNG ILBC 10 vs 19 KELVIN TSANG BOOTA SINGH JENNY MIU GEORGE LAW TKOBC
Venue changed to TM
(Changed to 7:30pm)

154 DERRICK HO MIRANDA LEUNG IVY TSE JOHN LEUNG WISC 6 vs 15 KAREN SZETO C Y CHENG LUI CHIN HONG HUNG KIN HO SBI TKO (Changed to 7pm, 13 June)

155 JENNIFER WONG BARRY NGAI DAVID TSE JOHNNY FAN KBGC 21 vs 6 CELIA YEUNG PAUL YAU ALFRED CHOW DENNIS TSANG VLBC KBGC

156 ELEANOR LAU MAX LEE LO HIU YING EMILY CHAN HKYDT vs VP

157 PEGGY FAI YUMI WONG FRANKIE SIU TERENCE LEE HKFC 16 vs 11 BONNIE LAI ALBERT LEE HUI CHI KEUNG ALBERT LEUNG TPLBC
HKFC Indoor
(changed to 7pm, 6 June)

158 LIDDELL LI SIU YAN CHING TERESA TUNG AARON MAN YLLBC 33 vs 1 ELSA LEE ALAN TAM DREAMY NG SIMON NG SBSC Venue changed to SLY

159 JOHN LI ANTONIA YIU CANDY NG RANDAL CHU CLBC 7 vs 11 FRED MAN SINDY LEE ANDREA LEUNG PETER K W CHAN KBGC VP

160 KENNY KWAN MAY WONG HONDA SUNG YIU FUK MING LCN 10 vs 15 ANNA YIU WAN LAU EDDY FAN KENNY SO STSA TKO

161 JAMES MAK BETTY TSE VINCENT LAU STEVE YAN HKJC 14 vs 15 FION YU BARRY LAI PERCY CHAN LI MING SUM BFC SLY (Changed to 6pm, 2 June)

162 WALLACE LAM SONIA LEE WOODY YU LENIN MAN VLBC 12 vs 16 KENNETH FUNG EDMUND YIU CAMILLA LEUNG WILSON KWONG HKFC VP (Changed to 7:30pm, 10 June)

163 SANLEY WONG KENNETH SO SHARON KUOK PATRICK KWOK ILBC 16 vs 10 VIVIAN WONG DOUGLAS CHEN LEO NG BORIS CHOI TMSA VP (Changeg to 2pm, 3 June)

164 CHOY KIT PING PUN WING CHING CATHY CHAN STEPHEN NG SBI vs SBIBye

Bye
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ABC LAM WAI HUNG CAMMY HAU LAU YEE KAN KATE CHEUNG IE

ABC JUDE YEUNG BARRY LAI DEBBIE CHAN LO KA HING TKO

AWASG PATRICK HO CHEUNG MAN KEUNG ANGEL HUNG HA YUNG KUEN ALC

AWASG BECKY TSE S K WONG RITA CHAN ESTHER MA ALC

AYFP KAREN LAM PETER CHAN CENYS FUNG DICK LI SLY

AYFP HUNG WING NAM DAVID CHEUNG MAGGIE CHAN NONTY LAU SLY

BFC FION YU BARRY LAI PERCY CHAN LI MING SUM VP

CCC ANTHONY YIP VIVIAN YIP STANLEY LAI ALEX LEUNG CCC Indoor

CCC IMEN TANG ADA LAI ANGEL SO ANTHONY SO CCC Indoor

CCC DENNIS YIU ZITA CHAN JORDI LO ROBIN CHOK CCC Indoor

CCC ALBERT LO SUSANNA LO HELEN CHEUNG JOHN NG CCC Indoor

CCC DOMINIC KWONG CHARLENE KWONG CYNTHIA CHAN NELSON WAN CCC Indoor

CCC PAUL LEE DANIEL HO LAM CHUNG LAU BONNIE LAM CCC Indoor

CdeR PAUL KWOK SANDRA HO MANDY HO ANNIE TAM CdeR Indoor

CdeR EDNA LAU YOANNE WONG DANNY WONG TERENCE LUK CdeR Indoor

CdeR HELEN CHAN CANDY NG CHOW KIN HOI RAYMOND HO CdeR Outdoor

CdeR AMELIA CHAN YAU LAI YIN P F WONG THOMAS LAU CdeR Indoor

CLBC PETE SZE LISA CHUI JOE POON NG TIM BO VP

CLBC JOHN LI ANTONIA YIU CANDY NG RANDAL CHU VP

CSD S M CHEUNG EMILY SIU SZETO WAI CHING K L MAN TKO

CSD H K MAN SALINA WONG H P TING K W LEUNG TKO

FC JOANNE LEUNG LARRY CHAU KIT HUI JASON LI FC

FC ERICA LEUNG WONG PING TAK JESSIE LAM O B ADEM FC

FC WILSON POON KENNETH LO EVA SUEN PHEOBY CHIU FC

FC DAPHNE YEUNG LEUNG KIM FUNG JOANNE HO KENT CHAN FC

FC LINDA LEE CHENG MAI YUNG BENNY IM IP TAK KWONG FC

FC PAUL LEE ERIC LAM CARRIE TAM POWELL CHENG FC

FC BEN YUEN TERRENCE TAM JAIMEE MO MAGGIE SO FC

FSLBC ANGELA YEUNG LITZ CHEUNG FANNY NGAI CHU SIK YUEN VP

FSLBC LAU CHI HO ALI CHAN CAMIL LEI HO KWOK KEUNG VP

GBLBC ANN LAU CONNIE LO C S TAM MICHEAL WAN IE

GBLBC ANGIE HUI ANKIE KWAN JOE LAI BOBBY WONG VP

GBLBC FIONA CHEUNG ALBERT KWOK ESTHER CHAN F.C. LI IE

GBLBC JOSEPH LEE NG C.F. ALFRED POLLY MAK MANDY WONG VP

GBLBC TERESA NG FRANCIS HUI CHRISTINE LEUNG SIMON CHAN IE

GBLBC VESTA CHUNG SUNNY WONG WY KEN NG MAGGIE CHENG ALC

GLBC TSUI TONG YONG CANDY AU YAU KA KWONG WILLIAM WONG SLY

HKCC ALICE CHAN CHAN P.A. IRENE CHOW NICHOLAS TSANG HKCC

HKCC TERESA CHEUNG JUNE OLSSON ALAN OLSSON WAYNE WONG HKCC

HKCC MARK LI GORDON CHAN M T LAM EUNICE NG HKCC

HKFC CELINA LEUNG ROXY HO M S CHUNG PHILIP CHAN HKFC Outdoor

HKFC PHOEBE HO CHRISTINE YEUNG STEPHEN SY C T WONG HKFC Outdoor

HONG KONG LAWN BOWLS ASSOCIATION

Mixed Fours Competition 2022

Players List
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HKFC KEN FONG YUNSE HA ADRIAN YAU TONY CHEUNG HKFC Indoor

HKFC EDMOND CHAN IRENE CHAN EMMIE WONG WARREN CHEUNG HKFC Outdoor

HKFC CONNIE CHUNG HANNAH HA TIMOTHY OR MOBIN YAU HKFC Indoor

HKFC CHERRY TSOI KENNETH YIU EVA YU ESMOND LEE HKFC Indoor

HKFC GERRY YIM DANNY LEUNG SHADOW LAW STANLEY LUK HKFC Indoor

HKFC PEGGY FAI YUMI WONG FRANKIE SIU TERENCE LEE HKFC Indoor

HKFC MATTHEW LEE RAPHAEL CHAN PHYLLIS WONG K H WONG HKFC Outdoor

HKFC CHARLES SO MAY POON WALTER KWOK DICKY MAK HKFC Indoor

HKFC JOANNE CHAN STEPHAINE LI VITAS WU BARRY HO HKFC Indoor

HKFC KENNETH FUNG EDMUND YIU CAMILLA LEUNG WILSON KWONG HKFC Outdoor

HKFC FONDA LAW LITA LEE PRISCILLA LAM RAYMOND AU HKFC Indoor

HKJC JAMES MAK BETTY TSE VINCENT LAU STEVE YAN SLY

HKPBC LAM YUEN LING MIAN KWOK SO YIU WAI KENNETH WONG PSRC

HKPBC DEREK CHAN DAISY CHAN AUSTINE TAM SIMON TO PSRC

HKPBC GORAN FONG MARGARET TONG PANG SHU KEE GEORGE LEUNG PSRC

HKPBC MARCO LEE RENATA CHAN OLIVIA LEE SEAN CHAN PSRC

HKYDT BIANCA SZETO ARNOLD LEUNG REX LO HEIDEN LEUNG VP

HKYDT EMMY LUK QUENTON IP MATO LAU DESMOND LAI VP

HKYDT ALEX LEE JAMIE TAM NICKY LAI GARY KWAN TM

HKYDT ELEANOR LAU MAX LEE LO HIU YING EMILY CHAN VP

HKYDT JASON CHOW YU YEE SIN GLORIA HA LYNDON SHAM VP

HKYDT AUDREY LAI ABBIE CHAN HUGO NG LANGLEY AU YEUNG VP

IRC MIKE NG SYLVIA F Y HO ANTHONY KAN ANDY HUI IRC

IRC JI YAN CAROL TSE GARY LEUNG K C CHING IRC

ILBC WONG SHU WAN TRACY LEUNG LEUNG CHI YEE JOHNNY KWAN ALC

ILBC CHAN E HONG GRACE CHENG FRANCIS YAU WONG YIU HUNG ALC

ILBC PETER CHU ELSEDA SHUM JOHNSON CHAN CS ERIC LO ALC

ILBC SIMON CHUNG RACHEL SIU MICHAEL CF CHEUNG PETE LEUNG TP

ILBC SANLEY WONG KENNETH SO SHARON KUOK PATRICK KWOK VP

KBGC PETER SO MICHELLE TUNG KEVIN HO FRANK IP KBGC

KBGC SANDY YUET SINDY LEE ANDREA LEUNG PETER K W CHAN KBGC

KBGC NIK CHEUNG CINDY CHENG SUNNY WONG BILL SHUM KBGC

KBGC RUBY LAI BILL LO BRIAN LEE DAVID P Y NG KBGC

KBGC JENNIFER WONG BARRY NGAI DAVID TSE JOHNNY FAN KBGC

KCC GIGI HO ERIC WONG YING WING LI ANNIE YEUNG KCC

KCC AMY CHOI PO TING HEI JAMES PO JASON CHOI KCC

KCC ALAN YUEN CANDY LEUNG JAMES TANG DESMOND HAU KCC

KFLBC IP YAU TONG CHAN TAK MING CHI HA STANLEY WONG YCK

LCN KENNY KWAN MAY WONG HONDA SUNG YIU FUK MING TKO

LCN JANICE CHUNG RAYMOND YU K C CHUNG ROLY TAM TKO

LCN SANDY WONG TOM CHOY WU KIN CHUNG SANDY HO TKO

LCN CANDY TSE OLIVIA TANG Y C LEE STEVEN LEE TKO
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LCN Y Y LAU TIM CHAN JOHN LEE HENRY WONG TKO

LCN RAYMOND NG BARBARA LAM MICHAEL WONG SAMSON NGAN TKO

SBI QUEENIE SHUM H C FOK Y Y WONG KELLY YU SBI

SBI CHOY KIT PING PUN WING CHING CATHY CHAN STEPHEN NG SBI

SBI WENDY WONG JUDY LAW ERIC WONG YUNG CHI HANG SBI

SBI KAREN SZETO C Y CHENG LUI CHIN HONG HUNG KIN HO SBI

SBI CHUNG SUET FONG ADA LAM ALEX WEN BEN KWAN SBI

SBI RICKI LI KEN WONG JASON LANG BENJAMIN KEUNG SBI

SBSC SUNNY PANG ANNY YU YOLENDA CHAN ANDY NGAI ALC

SBSC VICKY HO KELVIN LEE DAVID CHENG REBEKAH LEUNG ALC

SBSC ELSA LEE ALAN TAM DREAMY NG SIMON NG ALC

SBSC HELEN KWAN KELVIN T F WONG QUEENIE H C LAI QUEENIE LAI TKO

STSA MARK MAK JOHN CHONG CHAN PO YA CARRIE MOK SLY

STSA ANNA YIU WAN LAU EDDY FAN KENNY SO SLY

STSA COREY PANG MICHAEL MAK JOVY TSANG ANTHONY CHENG SLY

STSA KONG SIK KWAN IRIS NG RAY LEUNG REX FONG SLY

TKOBC ANGEL KWAN AMY CHAN WILBERT LEUNG KONG CHI MING TKO

TKOBC KELVIN TSANG BOOTA SINGH JENNY MIU GEORGE LAW TKO

TKOBC WILLIE WONG CERLYN WONG IRIS YAU LI PING FAI TKO

TMSA LEE CHI TAT JACKIE POON JOHNNY LAW C SZETO TM

TMSA VIVIAN WONG DOUGLAS CHEN LEO NG BORIS CHOI TM

TMSA SAMMY LEE LAM WAI LING MONEY CHIU K F CHUNG TM

TMSA WONG CHE CHUNG TERESA SIU WILLIAM LAM YAN PUN TM

TMSA JENNY YAU T S YAM KUNG CHIU MAN TOMMY CHIU KWOK 
MING TM

TPLBC BONNIE LAI ALBERT LEE HUI CHI KEUNG ALBERT LEUNG TP

TPLBC CHENG SHIU TING PAT KU PETER TSE JOSEPH YEUNG TP

USRC PAUL LAU ELISE LO RICKY MAK HELEN LO USRC

USRC ANTONIO CHEAH HERMAN HUI DICKY WONG CINDY ROBINSON USRC

VLBC CELIA YEUNG PAUL YAU ALFRED CHOW DENNIS TSANG VP

VLBC WALLACE LAM SONIA LEE WOODY YU LENIN MAN VP

VLBC MAY YUEN RAYMOND LEUNG COCO KWOK KAREN CHEUNG VP

WISC DERRICK HO MIRANDA LEUNG IVY TSE JOHN LEUNG TKO

WISC JIMMY YAU WONG JK MICHELLE CHUNG TOMMY FUNG TKO

WISC JANISE AU PETER YEUNG KELVIN NG EVA YEUNG TKO

WISC BENITA CHEUK GLORIA WONG RAYMOND LI FRANCIS YUEN TKO

YLLBC JOSEPHINE NG K K LO AU KWOK HUNG FAN KWOK KEUNG SLY

YLLBC S S CHAN DOROTHY HO W T TSO SIN KAM MAN YCK

YLLBC SANDY LAU MAY CHAN STANLEY CHAN SIU HUNG PETER WONG YCK

YLLBC LIDDELL LI SIU YAN CHING TERESA TUNG AARON MAN YCK

123Total Number of Teams:
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